

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1924/2024
CM No. 5187/2024

Vijay Sharma ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv. (Through VC)

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D. C. Raina, AG with Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG for 1 to 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.08.2024

Notice.

Mr. Mubeen Wani, learned Dy. AG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

A preliminary objection has been taken by the learned Advocate General that the petitioner has no *locus standi* in this case.

As a preliminary objection must be heard and decided first, list this case on 7th October 2024.

Issuance of notice to respondent No. 7 shall be considered only after the preliminary objection is decided.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI) **(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
31.08.2024
Altaf