

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court.

Case No. WP(C) No. 1924/2024

CM No. 5187/2024, 7211/2024

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Vijay Sharma

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate
(For applicant)

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
27.05.2025**

WP(C) No. 1924/2024

1. Despite opportunity, the respondents have failed to file objections. None is present either on their behalf to pursue the matter. In the interest of justice, adjourned to **16.07.2025**.
2. Objections, if any, be filed three days prior to the adjourned date with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

CM No. 7211/2024

3. This is an application seeking the applicant to be arrayed as party respondent.
4. For the reasons set out in the application, which is duly supported with an affidavit, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the applicant is arrayed as respondent No. 8. Necessary amendments/corrections in the memo of parties be carried out.
5. Application stands **disposed of**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
27.05.2025
Sahil Padha