

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.1924/2024 c/w
CM No.2711/2025 in
WP(C) No.1770/2024

Vijay Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.08.2025

On request, adjourned to September 8, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Srinagar

27.08.2025

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.