

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1924/2024 CM(5187/2024)
c/w
CM 2711/2025 in WP(C) 1770/2024

VIJAY SHARMA

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08-09-2025

CM No. 2711/2025 in WP(C) No. 1770/2024

This is an application seeking restoration of this petition that was dismissed for non-prosecution on 11.04.2025.

For the reasons set out in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, and particularly, as the prayer made therein is not opposed by the other side, the same is allowed. Consequently, the order dated 11.04.2025, is recalled/withdrawn and the petition is restored to its original number.

Application disposed of.

Put up along with WP(C) No. 1924/2025, on 10.11.2025.

Response, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
08-09-2025
Aadil