

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1924/2024 CM(5187/2024)

VIJAY SHARMA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate (through VC)

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC for 1 to 6
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate for 8 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

10.11.2025

1. Steps for service upon respondent No. 7 have not been taken.
Subject to taking of steps for service within a period of two weeks,
fresh notice shall be issued to respondent No. 7, returnable within a
period of four weeks.
2. Learned appearing counsel for the respondents shall file their
objections by the next date of hearing.
3. List along-with WP (C) No. 1770/2024 on 19.12.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

10.11.2025

"ARIF"