

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1924/2024

VIJAY SHARMA
Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Hans, Advocate

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON’BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
27.01.2026

Mr. Pawan Kumar Hans, Advocate, seeks and is granted two weeks’
time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.7.

List on 10.03.2026.

Meanwhile, response on behalf of respondents 7 and 8 be filed.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.01.2026
“Imtiyaz”