

S. No. 2
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1924/2024

Vijay Sharma ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate (Through Virtual Mode)

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Hani, Advocate (Through Virtual Mode)

Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate (Through Virtual Mode)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

10.03.2026

01. Mr. Pawan Kumar Hans, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response.
02. Registry to list this matter on 07.04.2026 along with WP(C) No. 1770/2024, in terms of order dated 10.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.03.2026

Manzoor