

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1924/2024  
CM(5187/2024)  
c/w WP(C) 1770/2024

Vijay Sharma

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Himan Khajuria, Advocate (through VC) vice  
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate in WP(C) No. 1924/2024  
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate (through VC) in WP(C)  
No. 1770/2024.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel for R-1 to 6.  
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate for R-8 (through VC)

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
07.04.2026

**WP(C) No. 1924/2024:**

**01.** Objections on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 6 have not been filed.

**02.** Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing objections.

**03.** List again on 06.05.2026.

**WP(C) No. 1770/2024:**

**04.** Objections on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 6 have not been filed.

05. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing objections.

06. List as above.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.04.2026

"Mir Arif"

